OP \$915.00 Z60Z690

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM599407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Talbot's, Inc.		09/04/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CWC Direct LLC
Street Address:	175-A Beal Street
City:	Hingham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02043
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2602690	COLDWATER CREEK		
Registration Number:	3976916	COLDWATER CREEK		
Registration Number:	2555721	COLDWATER CREEK		
Registration Number:	2634836	COLDWATER CREEK		
Registration Number:	1876534	COLDWATER CREEK		
Registration Number:	2765319	ASPENWOOD ADVERTISING		
Registration Number:	2714390	COLDWATER CREEK		
Registration Number:	3894084	COLDWATER CREEK		
Registration Number:	3893477	COLDWATER CREEK		
Registration Number:	3894086	COLDWATER CREEK		
Registration Number:	3894088	COLDWATER CREEK		
Registration Number:	3894089	COLDWATER CREEK		
Registration Number:	2217173	COLDWATER CREEK		
Registration Number:	2544861	COLDWATER CREEK		
Registration Number:	1531418	COLDWATER CREEK		
Registration Number:	1861320	COLDWATER CREEK		
Registration Number:	2740447	COLDWATER CREEK		
Registration Number:	4426166	COTTONLUXE		
Registration Number:	2769235	COLDWATER CREEK		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3672504	COLDWATER CREEK OUTLET
Registration Number:	4299279	DESTINATIONS BY COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	4319200	NO-IRON PERFECT SHIRT
Registration Number:	3680357	ONECREEK
Registration Number:	4336502	PERFECT SHIRT
Registration Number:	4649880	PRIMAKNIT
Registration Number:	4053888	ONECREEK ELITE
Registration Number:	4664948	PERFECT TUNIC
Registration Number:	4466645	PONTE PERFECT
Registration Number:	3803551	SHAPEME
Registration Number:	3803552	SHAPEME
Registration Number:	3731760	SPIRIT BY COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	4441573	THE PERFECT SHIRT
Registration Number:	4704021	THE CREEK
Registration Number:	4474248	THE STUDIO PANT
Registration Number:	4284012	WEEKEND BY COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	5573580	SHAPEME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122935556

Email: kaufman@kaufmankahn.com

Correspondent Name: Mark S. Kaufman Address Line 1: 10 Grand Central

Address Line 2: 155 East 44th Street, 19th Fl.
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Kaufman
SIGNATURE:	/Mark S. Kaufman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Talbots.Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Talbots.Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Talbots.Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Talbots.Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Talbots.Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of September 4, 2020 ("Effective Date"), by and between THE TALBOTS, INC. a Delaware corporation ("Grantee"), and CWC DIRECT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks by and between Grantor and Grantee, dated May 8, 2020 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's present and future rights and interest in the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, including all renewals thereof, and all the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present, or future (i) infringement or dilution of each such trademark, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with each such trademark ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on May 13, 2020, at Reel 6938, Frame 0031.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks, and all rights to renew the same and all rights to enforce claims of past, present and future infringement, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor all of their rights, title and interest in the Trademarks.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register any trademark, or any trade name or assumed name, other than those Trademarks set forth on Schedule A (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Grantee shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

PHIL1 9102407v.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

THE TALBOTS, INC.

Name: Origo P. Bassasay

Title: CF

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

No.	Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No. / App. No.	Reg. Date / Filing Date	Record Owner
1.	ASPENWOOD ADVERTISING	United States	RN: 2765319 SN: 76365189	16-Sep-2003 30-Jan-2002	CWC Direct LLC
2.	COLDWATER CREEK	United States	RN: 2714390 SN: 76290949	06-May-2003 27-Jul-2001	CWC Direct LLC
3.	COLDWATER CREEK	United States	RN: 2602690 SN: 76227693	30-Jul-2002 20-Mar-2001	CWC Direct LLC
4.	COLDWATER CREEK	United States	RN: 3894084 SN: 85093140	21-Dec-2010 26-Jul-2010	CWC Direct LLC
5.	COLDWATER CREEK	United States	RN: 3893477 SN: 85029189	21-Dec-2010 03-May-2010	CWC Direct LLC
6.	COLDWATER CREEK	United States	RN: 3976916 SN: 85093329	14-Jun-2011 26-Jul-2010	CWC Direct LLC
7.	COLDWATER CREEK	United States	RN: 3894086 SN: 85093286	21-Dec-2010 26-Jul-2010	CWC Direct LLC
8.	COLDWATER CREEK	United States	RN: 3894088 SN: 85093335	21-Dec-2010 26-Jul-2010	CWC Direct LLC
9.	COLDWATER CREEK	United States	RN: 2555721 SN: 76250085	02-Apr-2002 02-May-2001	CWC Direct LLC
10.	COLDWATER CREEK	United States	RN: 3894089 SN: 85093338	21-Dec-2010 26-Jul-2010	CWC Direct LLC
11.	COLDWATER CREEK	United States	RN: 2634836 SN: 76314157	15-Oct-2002 17-Sep-2001	CWC Direct LLC
12.	COLDWATER CREEK	United States	RN: 2217173 SN: 75367982	12-Jan-1999 03-Oct-1997	CWC Direct LLC
13.	COLDWATER CREEK	United States	RN: 2544861 SN: 76250032	05-Mar-2002 02-May-2001	CWC Direct LLC
14.	COLDWATER CREEK	United States	RN: 1876534 SN: 74459701	31-Jan-1995 18-Nov-1993	CWC Direct LLC
15.	COLDWATER CREEK	United States	RN: 1531418 SN: 73739695	21-Mar-1989 14-Jul-1988	CWC Direct LLC
16.	COLDWATER CREEK	United States	RN: 1861320 SN: 74461454	01-Nov-1994 12-Nov-1993	CWC Direct LLC

PHIL1 9102407v.4

No.	Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No. / App. No.	Reg. Date / Filing Date	Record Owner
17.	COLDWATER CREEK and Design	United States	RN: 2740447 SN: 78141132	22-Jul-2003 03-Jul-2002	CWC Direct LLC
18.	COLDWATER CREEK and Design	United States	RN: 2769235 SN: 78141070	30-Sep-2003 03-Jul-2002	CWC Direct LLC
19.	COLDWATER CREEK OUTLET	United States	RN: 3672504 SN: 77665567	25-Aug-2009 06-Feb-2009	CWC Direct LLC
20.	COTTONLUXE	United States	RN: 4426166 SN: 85555639	29-Oct-2013 28-Feb-2012	CWC Direct LLC
21.	DESTINATIONS BY COLDWATER CREEK	United States	RN: 4299279 SN: 85568725	05-Mar-2013 13-Mar-2012	CWC Direct LLC
22.	NO-IRON PERFECT SHIRT	United States	RN: 4319200 SN: 85741842	09-Apr-2013 28-Sep-2012	CWC Direct LLC
23.	ONECREEK	United States	RN: 3680357 SN: 77207791	08-Sep-2009 15-Jun-2007	CWC Direct LLC
24.	ONECREEK ELITE	United States	RN: 4053888 SN: 85109912	08-Nov-2011 18-Aug-2010	CWC Direct LLC
25.	PERFECT SHIRT	United States	RN: 4336502 SN: 85741848	14-May-2013 28-Sep-2012	CWC Direct LLC
26.	PERFECT TUNIC	United States	RN: 4664948 SN: 85936383	30-Dec-2014 20-May-2013	CWC Direct LLC
27.	PONTE PERFECT	United States	RN: 4466645 SN: 86045678	14-Jan-2014 22-Aug-2013	CWC Direct LLC
28.	PRIMAKNIT	United States	RN: 4649880 SN: 85918185	02-Dec-2014 29-Apr-2013	CWC Direct LLC
29.	SHAPEME	United States	RN: 3803551 SN: 77183040	15-Jun-2010 16-May-2007	CWC Direct LLC
30.	SHAPEME	United States	RN: 3803552 SN: 77183068	15-Jun-2010 16-May-2007	CWC Direct LLC
31.	SPIRIT BY COLDWATER CREEK	United States	RN: 3731760 SN: 77069008	29-Dec-2009 21-Dec-2006	CWC Direct LLC
32.	THE CREEK	United States	RN: 4704021 SN: 85362577	17-Mar-2015 04-Jul-2011	CWC Direct LLC
33.	THE PERFECT SHIRT	United States	RN: 4441573 SN: 85555628	26-Nov-2013 28-Feb-2012	CWC Direct LLC

PHIL1 9102407v.4

No.	Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No. / App. No.	Reg. Date / Filing Date	Record Owner
34.	THE STUDIO PANT	United States	RN: 4474248 SN: 85936975	28-Jan-2014 20-May-2013	CWC Direct LLC
35.	WEEKEND BY COLDWATER CREEK	United States	RN: 4284012 SN: 85568726	29-Jan-2013 13-Mar-2012	CWC Direct LLC
36.	SHAPEME	United States	RN: 5573580 SN: 87682617	02-Oct-2018 13-Nov-2017	CWC Direct LLC

PHIL1 9102407v.4

RECORDED: 09/24/2020